
Tompkins County Board of Elections Designating Petitions Filed
Caroline
Democratic

OfficeTown Ward District Candidate Residence AddressDate Time
 Petition Filed

DeclinationOrder Term Authorization

Acceptance 
Required/Due 

Date Acceptance Filed Status

Town JusticeCaroline 2188  SLATERVILLE RD3/31/2025 11:25 AM NICOLE  PENCE1 4 04/07/2025 VALID

Town SupervisorCaroline 80  YAPLE RD3/31/2025 11:25 AM MARK  WITMER1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Town CouncilpersonCaroline 232  SPEED HILL RD3/31/2025 11:25 AM MICHELE  BROWN2 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Town CouncilpersonCaroline 2137  SLATERVILLE RD3/31/2025 11:25 AM JONATHAN  BATES3 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Working Families

OfficeTown Ward District Candidate Residence AddressDate Time
 Petition Filed

DeclinationOrder Term Authorization

Acceptance 
Required/Due 

Date Acceptance Filed Status

Town JusticeCaroline 2188  SLATERVILLE RD4/1/2025 4:47 PM NICOLE  PENCE1 4 04/07/2025 VALID

Town SupervisorCaroline 80  YAPLE RD4/1/2025 4:47 PM MARK  WITMER1 FULL 4 /3 /202504/07/2025 VALID

Town CouncilpersonCaroline 232  SPEED HILL RD4/1/2025 4:47 PM MICHELE  BROWN2 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Town CouncilpersonCaroline 2137  SLATERVILLE RD4/1/2025 4:47 PM JONATHAN  BATES3 FULL 4 /4 /202504/07/2025 VALID

Danby
Democratic

OfficeTown Ward District Candidate Residence AddressDate Time
 Petition Filed

DeclinationOrder Term Authorization

Acceptance 
Required/Due 

Date Acceptance Filed Status

Town CouncilpersonDanby 12  WHITE HAWK LN3/31/2025 10:44 AM MARK  PRUCE1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Town CouncilpersonDanby 605  W KING RD3/31/2025 11:21 AM MARIAH  DILLON1 2 04/07/2025 VALID

Town ClerkDanby 163 YAPLE RD3/31/2025 11:21 AM BLAKE  SAVOY2 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Highway SuperintendenDanby 6  CURTIS RD3/31/2025 11:21 AM KEITH  SHIPMAN3 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Town SupervisorDanby 2353  SPENCER RD3/31/2025 11:24 AM JOEL P GAGNON1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Town CouncilpersonDanby 1914  DANBY RD3/31/2025 11:57 AM ZACHARY  LARKINS1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Town CouncilpersonDanby 215  HEISEY RD4/1/2025 1:35 PM JAMES TYLER STEIN1 FULL 4 /1 /2025 4 /1 /202504/07/2025 VALID
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Enfield
Democratic

OfficeTown Ward District Candidate Residence AddressDate Time
 Petition Filed

DeclinationOrder Term Authorization

Acceptance 
Required/Due 

Date Acceptance Filed Status

Town ClerkEnfield 800  ENFIELD FALLS RD3/31/2025 11:12 AM MARY  CORNELL1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Highway SuperintendenEnfield 139  APPLEGATE RD S3/31/2025 11:13 AM BARRY  ROLLINS SR1 FULL 4 /4 /2025 4 /3 /202504/07/2025 VALID

Town SupervisorEnfield 184  APPLEGATE RD N3/31/2025 11:14 AM STEPHANIE  REDMOND1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Town CouncilpersonEnfield 215  CONNECTICUT HILL RD3/31/2025 11:15 AM JUDE  LEMKE1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Town CouncilpersonEnfield 135  HUBBELL DR3/31/2025 11:16 AM CASSANDRA  HINKLE1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Republican

OfficeTown Ward District Candidate Residence AddressDate Time
 Petition Filed

DeclinationOrder Term Authorization

Acceptance 
Required/Due 

Date Acceptance Filed Status

Highway SuperintendenEnfield 139  APPLEGATE RD S3/31/2025 10:58 AM BARRY  ROLLINS SR1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Town ClerkEnfield 800  ENFIELD FALLS RD3/31/2025 10:59 AM MARY  CORNELL1 FULL 4 /2 /2025 4 /1 /202504/07/2025 VALID

Town CouncilpersonEnfield 215  CONNECTICUT HILL RD3/31/2025 10:59 AM JUDE  LEMKE1 FULL 4 /2 /2025 4 /3 /202504/07/2025 VALID

Groton
Republican

OfficeTown Ward District Candidate Residence AddressDate Time
 Petition Filed

DeclinationOrder Term Authorization

Acceptance 
Required/Due 

Date Acceptance Filed Status

Town SupervisorGroton 137  CHIPMAN CORNERS RD4/2/2025 2:12 PM CRYSTAL L YOUNG1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Town CouncilpersonGroton 870  SALT RD4/2/2025 2:12 PM RICHARD B GAMEL2 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Town CouncilpersonGroton 305  LICK ST4/2/2025 2:12 PM DANIEL J CAREY3 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Town ClerkGroton 510  CLARK ST EXT4/2/2025 2:13 PM ROBIN  CARGIAN1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Highway SuperintendenGroton 66  CHIPMAN CORNERS RD4/2/2025 2:14 PM ELLARD D KEISTER1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Town JusticeGroton 124  WICKHAM RD4/2/2025 2:14 PM PAUL J LANG1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Ithaca City
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Democratic

OfficeTown Ward District Candidate Residence AddressDate Time
 Petition Filed

DeclinationOrder Term Authorization

Acceptance 
Required/Due 

Date Acceptance Filed Status

AlderpersonIthaca City 3 117  BRANDON PL3/31/2025 9:27 AM BILLY  NOSEWORTHY1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

AlderpersonIthaca City 1 525  W GREEN ST, APT 13/31/2025 9:31 AM GEORGE  DEFENDINI1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

AlderpersonIthaca City 4 105  W STATE ST 23/31/2025 11:13 AM ROBIN  TRUMBLE1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

AlderpersonIthaca City 1 301  S GENEVA ST 1B3/31/2025 11:14 AM LEON  HOLDEN1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

AlderpersonIthaca City 2 216  N ALBANY ST3/31/2025 11:16 AM JOSEPH  KIRBY1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

AlderpersonIthaca City 5 119  LINN ST4/1/2025 10:40 AM DEBORAH A FISHER1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

AlderpersonIthaca City 3 166  CRESCENT PL4/1/2025 2:10 PM PAT  SEWELL1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

AlderpersonIthaca City 5 5  LODGE WAY4/1/2025 3:17 PM G P ZURENDA JR1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

AlderpersonIthaca City 5 623 UNIVERSITY AVE4/1/2025 4:59 PM HANNAH  SHVETS1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

AlderpersonIthaca City 1 454  FLORAL AVE4/2/2025 3:23 PM ALEJANDRO  SANTANA1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Republican

OfficeTown Ward District Candidate Residence AddressDate Time
 Petition Filed

DeclinationOrder Term Authorization

Acceptance 
Required/Due 

Date Acceptance Filed Status

AlderpersonIthaca City 1 229  S GENEVA ST 64/3/2025 4:28 PM ZACHARY R WINN1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Working Families

OfficeTown Ward District Candidate Residence AddressDate Time
 Petition Filed

DeclinationOrder Term Authorization

Acceptance 
Required/Due 

Date Acceptance Filed Status

AlderpersonIthaca City 4 105  W STATE ST 23/31/2025 ROBIN  TRUMBLE1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

AlderpersonIthaca City 3 117  BRANDON PL3/31/2025 9:27 AM BILLY  NOSEWORTHY1 FULL 3 /31/202504/07/2025 VALID

AlderpersonIthaca City 5 623 UNIVERSITY AVE4/1/2025 4:48 PM HANNAH  SHVETS1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

AlderpersonIthaca City 2 216  N ALBANY ST4/2/2025 11:51 AM JOSEPH  KIRBY1 FULL 4 /2 /202504/07/2025 VALID

Ithaca Town
Democratic

OfficeTown Ward District Candidate Residence AddressDate Time
 Petition Filed

DeclinationOrder Term Authorization

Acceptance 
Required/Due 

Date Acceptance Filed Status
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Town CouncilpersonIthaca Town 402  WARREN RD 13/31/2025 11:26 AM ROBERT  ROSEN1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Town CouncilpersonIthaca Town 12  DOVE DR3/31/2025 11:26 AM DIANA  SINTON2 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Town CouncilpersonIthaca Town 260  COY GLEN RD3/31/2025 11:26 AM DAVID A MCCUNE3 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Town JusticeIthaca Town 603  ELM ST EXT3/31/2025 11:26 AM JAMES  SALK4 4 04/07/2025 VALID

Lansing
Democratic

OfficeTown Ward District Candidate Residence AddressDate Time
 Petition Filed

DeclinationOrder Term Authorization

Acceptance 
Required/Due 

Date Acceptance Filed Status

Town CouncilpersonLansing 137  VAN OSTRAND RD3/31/2025 11:10 AM JUDY  DRAKE1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Town CouncilpersonLansing 397  SALMON CREEK RD3/31/2025 11:10 AM JOSEPH  WETMORE2 FULL 2 /18/2025 2 /18/202504/07/2025 VALID

Town JusticeLansing 2  WHISPERING PINES DR3/31/2025 11:10 AM PETER  GROSSMAN3 4 04/07/2025 VALID

New York State
Republican

OfficeTown Ward District Candidate Residence AddressDate Time
 Petition Filed

DeclinationOrder Term Authorization

Acceptance 
Required/Due 

Date Acceptance Filed Status

State CommitteeNew York State 125 102  CHURCH ST4/3/2025 4:28 PM LEE  SHURTLEFF1 04/07/2025 VALID

State CommitteeNew York State 125 218  PERUVILLE RD4/3/2025 4:28 PM SARAH A YUNGER2 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Delegate to the RepubliNew York State 125 28  LEE RD4/3/2025 4:28 PM DAVID S BRAVO-CULLEN3 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Delegate to the RepubliNew York State 125 477  LAKE RD4/3/2025 4:28 PM MAHLON R PERKINS4 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Delegate to the RepubliNew York State 125 114  RICH RD4/3/2025 4:28 PM JOHN H HANRAHAN III5 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Delegate to the RepubliNew York State 125 150  NUT RIDGE RD4/3/2025 4:28 PM JOHN A STEVENS6 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Alt. Delegate to the RepNew York State 125 102  CHURCH ST4/3/2025 4:28 PM LEE  SHURTLEFF7 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Alt. Delegate to the RepNew York State 125 113  FERRIS PL A4/3/2025 4:28 PM JOHN R CRUTCHFIELD8 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Alt. Delegate to the RepNew York State 125 19  DART DR4/3/2025 4:28 PM DIANE E ORLOWSKI9 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Alt. Delegate to the RepNew York State 125 237  RIDGECREST RD4/3/2025 4:28 PM ALANNA C. H. CONGDON10 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Newfield
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Republican

OfficeTown Ward District Candidate Residence AddressDate Time
 Petition Filed

DeclinationOrder Term Authorization

Acceptance 
Required/Due 

Date Acceptance Filed Status

Town ClerkNewfield 168  BURDGE HILL RD3/31/2025 4:25 PM KAREN M MILLER-KENERSON1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Town CouncilpersonNewfield 226  MAIN ST3/31/2025 4:25 PM MICHAEL T CORBETT1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Highway SuperintendenNewfield 175  STARK RD3/31/2025 4:25 PM KEVIN C BERGGREN2 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Town CouncilpersonNewfield 280  TAGGART RD3/31/2025 4:25 PM CHRISTINE MARIE SEAMON3 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Town CouncilpersonNewfield 420  DOUGLAS RD4/2/2025 12:49 PM CHRISTOPHER M HYER JR1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Tompkins County
Democratic

OfficeTown Ward District Candidate Residence AddressDate Time
 Petition Filed

DeclinationOrder Term Authorization

Acceptance 
Required/Due 

Date Acceptance Filed Status

Legislator District 3Tompkins County 36  CORNELL ST3/31/2025 9:22 AM IRIS  PACKMAN1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Legislator District 4Tompkins County 312 COLLEGE AVE, APT 5013/31/2025 11:17 AM ADAM  VINSON1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Legislator District 5Tompkins County 214  UNIVERSITY AVE3/31/2025 11:18 AM JUDITH  HUBBARD1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Legislator District 6Tompkins County 102  KAY ST3/31/2025 11:19 AM SHAWNA  BLACK1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Legislator District 7Tompkins County 893  CAYUGA HEIGHTS RD3/31/2025 11:20 AM JOHN  DENNIS1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Legislator District 8Tompkins County 178  LUDLOWVILLE RD3/31/2025 11:20 AM JAMES  PERKINS1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Legislator District 10Tompkins County 23  LEWIS ST3/31/2025 11:21 AM DAN  WAKEMAN1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Legislator District 11Tompkins County 1728  SLATERVILLE RD3/31/2025 11:22 AM GREG  MEZEY1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Legislator District 12Tompkins County 142  RIDGECREST RD3/31/2025 11:23 AM JOHN  HUNT1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Legislator District 14Tompkins County 211  HAYTS RD3/31/2025 11:23 AM CHRISTY  BIANCONI1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Legislator District 16Tompkins County 4398  JACKSONVILLE RD3/31/2025 11:24 AM RACHEL  OSTLUND1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Legislator District 2Tompkins County 1108  N AURORA ST 33/31/2025 11:26 AM VERONICA  PILLAR1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Legislator District 1Tompkins County 114  5TH ST4/1/2025 10:36 AM TRAVIS  BROOKS1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Legislator District 13Tompkins County 334  BROOKTONDALE RD4/1/2025 3:08 PM IRENE  WEISER1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Legislator District 3Tompkins County 115  S QUARRY ST 774/1/2025 4:36 PM PIERRE  SAINT-PEREZ1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID
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Legislator District 13Tompkins County 379  BROOKTONDALE RD4/1/2025 4:53 PM KYLE EMILY ERICKSON1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Legislator District 13Tompkins County 541  BROWN RD4/3/2025 2:48 PM MATT  SULLIVAN1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Republican

OfficeTown Ward District Candidate Residence AddressDate Time
 Petition Filed

DeclinationOrder Term Authorization

Acceptance 
Required/Due 

Date Acceptance Filed Status

Legislator District 8Tompkins County 218  PERUVILLE RD3/31/2025 2:44 PM MICHAEL J SIGLER1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Legislator District 9Tompkins County 102  CHURCH ST4/2/2025 2:12 PM LEE  SHURTLEFF1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Legislator District 15Tompkins County 89  VANKIRK RD4/3/2025 10:56 AM RANDOLPH B BROWN1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Working Families

OfficeTown Ward District Candidate Residence AddressDate Time
 Petition Filed

DeclinationOrder Term Authorization

Acceptance 
Required/Due 

Date Acceptance Filed Status

Legislator District 3Tompkins County 36  CORNELL ST3/31/2025 9:22 AM IRIS  PACKMAN1 FULL 3 /31/202504/07/2025 VALID

Legislator District 4Tompkins County 312 COLLEGE AVE, APT 5013/31/2025 11:01 AM ADAM  VINSON1 FULL 3 /31/202504/07/2025 VALID

Legislator District 14Tompkins County 211  HAYTS RD3/31/2025 11:45 AM CHRISTY  BIANCONI1 FULL 3 /31/202504/07/2025 VALID

Legislator District 16Tompkins County 4398  JACKSONVILLE RD4/1/2025 9:27 AM RACHEL  OSTLUND1 FULL 4 /1 /202504/07/2025 VALID

Legislator District 1Tompkins County 114  5TH ST4/1/2025 10:36 AM TRAVIS  BROOKS1 FULL 4 /1 /202504/07/2025 VALID

Legislator District 6Tompkins County 102  KAY ST4/1/2025 11:01 AM SHAWNA  BLACK1 FULL 4 /1 /202504/07/2025 VALID

Legislator District 13Tompkins County 334  BROOKTONDALE RD4/1/2025 3:10 PM IRENE  WEISER1 FULL 4 /1 /202504/07/2025 VALID

Legislator District 5Tompkins County 214  UNIVERSITY AVE4/1/2025 4:48 PM JUDITH  HUBBARD1 FULL 4 /3 /202504/07/2025 VALID

Legislator District 2Tompkins County 1108  N AURORA ST 34/3/2025 2:06 PM VERONICA  PILLAR1 FULL 4 /4 /202504/07/2025 VALID

Ulysses
Democratic

OfficeTown Ward District Candidate Residence AddressDate Time
 Petition Filed

DeclinationOrder Term Authorization

Acceptance 
Required/Due 

Date Acceptance Filed Status

Town CouncilpersonUlysses 4111  GARRETT RD3/31/2025 11:10 AM THOMAS  KNIPE1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Town SupervisorUlysses 8011  FALLS RD3/31/2025 11:11 AM KATELIN  OLSON1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Town ClerkUlysses 15  BRADLEY ST3/31/2025 11:11 AM CARISSA  PARLATO2 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID

Highway SuperintendenUlysses 1004  HONEY BEE LN3/31/2025 11:11 AM SCOTT  STEWART3 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID
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Town CouncilpersonUlysses 1056  KRAFT RD3/31/2025 11:12 AM STEVEN  MANLEY1 FULL 04/07/2025 VALID
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